PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2855690

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
GE ZHU	01/20/2005	
EDWARD CHEN	01/20/2005	
ZHENGJUN GONG	01/20/2005	
QING YANG	01/20/2005	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUAYA MICROELECTRONIDS (SHANGHAI) INC.
Street Address:	BI BO ROAD, ZHANGJIANG HI-TECH PARK BUILDING 8, #116 LANE 562, PUDONG NEW AREA
City:	SHANGHAI
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	201203

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7808559

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-857-0559

Email: emao@svpatentgroup.com

Correspondent Name: EDWARD MAO

Address Line 1: 360 WINDSOR CIRCLE
Address Line 4: FAIRVIEW, TEXAS 75069

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD MAO	
SIGNATURE:	/Edward Mao/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502809096 REEL: 032891 FRAME: 0452

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

Ge Zhu of South Gu Tong Road, #10 Lane 117, Unit 602, Shanghai 201203, P.R. of China Edward Chen of Hai Tong Road, #40 Lane 68, Unit 402, Shanghai 201204, P.R. of China Zhengjun Gong of Building 123, #402 Lane 55, Yi Fend, Pu Dong New Area, Shanghai 201203, P.R. China Oing Yang of Fang Hua Road, #2 Lane 136, Unit 402, Shanghai 201204, P.R. China							
hereby sell, assign and transfer to HUAYA Microelectronics (Shanghai) Inc., a corporation of the People's Republic of China, having a place of business at Building 8, #116 Lane 562, Bi Bo Road, Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park, Pudong New Area,, Shanghai, 201203, China, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in							
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCUMULATIVE STILLNESS ANALYSIS OF VIDEO SIGNALS							
for which a United States patent application has been filed on or about the date of this Assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee its successors and assigns.							
Executed this with day of January, 2005. Ge Zhu							
WITNESS One: Date: 01/20/2005 Name: SHEAG D JANG							
WITNESS Two: Date: 01/20/2005 Name: M51W WoNG							
Executed this 10 day of Jan , 2005. Line Wer Chin							
WITNESS One: Date: 01/20/2005 Name: SHENG D JANG							
WITNESS Two: Name: HSIN WIN WONG Date: 01/26/2005.							

PATENT REEL: 032891 FRAME: 0453

ASSIGNMENT (page 2 of 2)

Executed this 28th day of Jaquan	2005.	thengur Gong	
DACOULOU UIIS 75 11 CUI OI UI	 ,	Zhengjun Gong	
WITNESS One:	Date: 0//20	1005	
Name: SHEKE D JANOT	Date: Ol/2	0/2005	
Name: HSIN MIN WONG	Date:		
T		Olas Your	
Executed this 20th day of January	, 2005.	Uing Yang Qing Yang	
WITNESS Que:		0/2005	
Name: SHENG O TANG	01/3	10/2005	
WITNESS TWO:	Date:		

PATENT REEL: 032891 FRAME: 0454

RECORDED: 05/15/2014